3909 Witmer Road, Unit 1007 Niagara Falls, NY 14305 Toll Free: 800 667 2327 Fax: 416 789 0497 PARKDALE NOVELTY. PARKDALE NOVELTY CO. LTD. 44 Colville Road, Toronto M6M 2Y4 Toll Free: 800 387 8565

Tel: 416 789 2687 Fax: 416 789 0497

Children's Product Certificate

1. Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Item code: 71099 Dino Dinosaur Buddy All ages

- 2. Citation to each CPSC product safety regulation to which this product is being certified:
- 1) US Public Law 110-314 [Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008(CPSIA)]
 - Total Lead (Pb) in accessible substrate materials
- 2) US Public Law 110-314 [Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008(CPSIA)]
 - Total Lead (Pb) in paint or surface coating
- 3) ASTM F963-17 Section 4.3.5.2
 - Total Lead (Pb) content in substrate material
- 4) ASTM F963-17 Section 4.3.5.1
 - Total Lead (Pb) content in paint and surface coating
- 5) US Public Law 110-314 [Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008(CPSIA)] 16 CFR 1307
 - Phthalates
- 6) ASTM F963-17 Section 4.3.5.2
 - Soluble Heavy Metals content in substrate material
- ASTM F963-17 Section 4.3.5.1
 - Soluble Heavy Metals content in paint and surface coating
- 8) ASTM F963-17
 - Physical and Mechanical Properties
- 9) ASTM F963-17
 - Flammability
- 3. Identification of the importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

Parkdale Novelty Co. Ltd / Creature Comforts Toys Inc. 44 Colville Rd., Toronto, ON M6M 2Y4 PH: 416, 789,2687



CREATURE COMFORTS TOYS INC.

3909 Witmer Road, Unit 1007 Niagara Falls, NY 14305 Toll Free: 800 667 2327 Fax: 416 789 0497



PARKDALE NOVELTY CO. LTD.

44 Colville Road, Toronto M6M 2Y4 Toll Free: 800 387 8565 Tel: 416 789 2687 Fax: 416 789 0497

4. Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Monica Mimura, Records Manager
Parkdale Novelty Co. Ltd / Creature Comforts Toys Inc.
44 Colville Rd., Toronto, ON M6M 2Y4. PH: 416. 789.2687

5. Date and place where this product was manufactured:

February 2023, Taicang, Jiangsu, China

6. Date and place where this product was tested for compliance with the regulation(s) cited above:

March 2024, Yiwu, Zhejiang, China

7. Identification of third-party facility on whose testing the certificate depends:

Zhejiang Lisen Testing Technology Co. Ltd. 5 Floor, Building 13, Yiwu Science & Technology Park, No.968 Xuefeng West Road, Yiwu, Zhejiang, China

Tel: 86-579-85573858 E-mail: <u>zj@lisenlab.com</u>

www.lisenlab.com